



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0H5604

07/20/2023

Project ID: 0117000236

HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN AND NEAR ARCATA FROM ROUTE 299/101 SEPARATION TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF BLUE LAKE UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: A

Location: 01-HUM-299-0.0/R5.7

Number of Items: 73

Place RHMA, replace asphalt concrete, and concrete barrier transition.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P299(215)E

Proposals Issued: 8 Total Number of Working Days: 140 Overrun/Underrun: \$338,986.50

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$11,910,134.00 % Over/Under Est: 2.85%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$12,249,120.50 Time: 140 Days x \$9,500.00 ----- Total: \$13,579,120.50	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561
2	Cost: \$12,263,263.00 Time: 140 Days x \$9,500.00 ----- Total: \$13,593,263.00	VC0000003985	MERCER FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE DR FORTUNA CA 95540	CSLB# 00105709 Phone (707) 443-6371 Fax (707) 443-0277
3	Cost: \$12,758,259.00 Time: 140 Days x \$9,500.00 ----- Total: \$14,088,259.00	VC0000007021	GR SUNDBERG, INC. 5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA CA 95521	CSLB# 00732695 Phone (707) 825-6565 Fax (707) 825-6563

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00	12,500.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	351,000.00	351,000.00
0003	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	8.0	6,000.00	48,000.00
0004	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	30.0	200.00	6,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	23,500.00	23,500.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	625,000.00	625,000.00
0007	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	9.0	2,000.00	18,000.00
0008	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	132,000.0	0.21	27,720.00
0009	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	700.0	55.00	38,500.00
0010	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	37,500.00	37,500.00
0011	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	8,100.0	76.00	615,600.00
0012	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	52,800.00	52,800.00
0013	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	23.0	1,813.00	41,699.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00	12,500.00
0016	130520	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	720.0	3.50	2,520.00
0017	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	720.0	12.00	8,640.00
0018	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	190.0	20.00	3,800.00
0019	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14.0	250.00	3,500.00
0020	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,200.0	5.50	12,100.00
0021	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	3,040.0	12.00	36,480.00
0022	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0023	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	77,600.0	0.30	23,280.00
0024	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	3,210.0	78.00	250,380.00
0025	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	50.0	325.00	16,250.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	17.0	474.00	8,058.00
0027	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0028	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	20.0	500.00	10,000.00
0029	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	21.0	6,572.00	138,012.00
0030	390025	SEGMENT CORRECTION	EA	17.0	1,505.00	25,585.00
0031	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	3,540.0	470.00	1,663,800.00
0032	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	410.0	140.00	57,400.00
0033	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	24,400.0	180.00	4,392,000.00
0034	391006	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	0.1	500.00	50.00
0035	393004	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC)	SQYD	38.0	50.00	1,900.00
0036	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0037	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	2,520.0	2.50	6,300.00
0038	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	210.0	2.50	525.00
0039	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	11,400.0	2.50	28,500.00
0040	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	900.0	2.50	2,250.00
0041	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	150.0	115.00	17,250.00
0042	397005	TACK COAT	TON	59.0	500.00	29,500.00
0043	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	15,200.0	2.50	38,000.00
0044	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	19,300.0	12.00	231,600.00
0045	692003	8" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	14.0	2,000.00	28,000.00
0046	710118	REMOVE ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	15.0	300.00	4,500.00
0047	710126	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1.0	1,600.00	1,600.00
0048	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,740.0	1.00	2,740.00
0049	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	200.0	15.00	3,000.00
0050	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	200.0	45.00	9,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	170.0	25.00	4,250.00
0052	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,740.0	7.00	19,180.00
0053	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	18.0	75.00	1,350.00
0054	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	4.0	25.00	100.00
0055	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	4,100.0	35.00	143,500.00
0056	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	4,190.0	80.00	335,200.00
0057	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	24.0	5,000.00	120,000.00
0058	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	5.0	1,400.00	7,000.00
0059	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	21.0	3,500.00	73,500.00
0060	015300	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-2	EA	5.0	3,500.00	17,500.00
0061	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	490.0	1,095.00	536,550.00
0062	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	5,410.0	5.00	27,050.00
0063	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	53.0	150.00	7,950.00
0064	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	330.0	0.55	181.50
0065	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	14,200.0	0.55	7,810.00
0066	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	114,000.0	1.40	159,600.00
0067	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	7,620.0	2.00	15,240.00
0068	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	136,000.0	0.25	34,000.00
0069	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	960.0	42.00	40,320.00
0070	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0071	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	565,000.00	565,000.00
0072	872141	REMOVING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	42,000.00	42,000.00
0073	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,101,000.00	1,101,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Contract Number: 01-OH5604

Page 5

07/20/2023

Cost:	\$12,249,120.50
Time:	140 Days x \$9,500.00
Bid Amount:	\$13,579,120.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	495,000.00	495,000.00	665,000.00	665,000.00
0003	6,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
0004	200.00	6,000.00	200.00	6,000.00
0005	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00
0006	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	817,936.00	817,936.00
0007	1,500.00	13,500.00	2,800.00	25,200.00
0008	0.21	27,720.00	0.26	34,320.00
0009	35.00	24,500.00	48.00	33,600.00
0010	48,000.00	48,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
0011	20.00	162,000.00	60.00	486,000.00
0012	58,000.00	58,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
0013	3,000.00	69,000.00	5,600.00	128,800.00
0014	65,000.00	65,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0015	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
0016	3.50	2,520.00	5.00	3,600.00
0017	6.00	4,320.00	9.00	6,480.00
0018	10.00	1,900.00	10.00	1,900.00
0019	200.00	2,800.00	350.00	4,900.00
0020	5.50	12,100.00	11.00	24,200.00
0021	7.00	21,280.00	11.00	33,440.00
0022	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0023	0.29	22,504.00	0.30	23,280.00
0024	60.00	192,600.00	60.00	192,600.00
0025	150.00	7,500.00	84.00	4,200.00
0026	474.00	8,058.00	320.00	5,440.00
0027	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0028	250.00	5,000.00	135.00	2,700.00
0029	4,400.00	92,400.00	6,000.00	126,000.00
0030	3,000.00	51,000.00	450.00	7,650.00
0031	500.00	1,770,000.00	400.00	1,416,000.00
0032	130.00	53,300.00	325.00	133,250.00
0033	166.00	4,050,400.00	205.00	5,002,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1.00	0.10	10.00	1.00
0035	10.00	380.00	265.00	10,070.00
0036	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0037	3.00	7,560.00	4.00	10,080.00
0038	3.00	630.00	4.00	840.00
0039	3.00	34,200.00	4.00	45,600.00
0040	3.00	2,700.00	4.00	3,600.00
0041	95.00	14,250.00	180.00	27,000.00
0042	600.00	35,400.00	2,000.00	118,000.00
0043	3.00	45,600.00	1.00	15,200.00
0044	6.00	115,800.00	9.00	173,700.00
0045	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,800.00	25,200.00
0046	600.00	9,000.00	230.00	3,450.00
0047	850.00	850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0048	4.10	11,234.00	1.00	2,740.00
0049	25.00	5,000.00	9.00	1,800.00
0050	65.00	13,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
0051	45.00	7,650.00	25.00	4,250.00
0052	7.00	19,180.00	11.00	30,140.00
0053	85.00	1,530.00	129.00	2,322.00
0054	25.00	100.00	75.00	300.00
0055	31.50	129,150.00	35.00	143,500.00
0056	80.00	335,200.00	47.50	199,025.00
0057	4,400.00	105,600.00	5,000.00	120,000.00
0058	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
0059	3,250.00	68,250.00	3,500.00	73,500.00
0060	3,150.00	15,750.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
0061	1,200.00	588,000.00	1,095.00	536,550.00
0062	5.00	27,050.00	5.00	27,050.00
0063	150.00	7,950.00	150.00	7,950.00
0064	0.55	181.50	6.00	1,980.00
0065	0.55	7,810.00	1.95	27,690.00
0066	1.40	159,600.00	1.95	222,300.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	2.00	15,240.00	3.25	24,765.00
0068	0.25	34,000.00	0.21	28,560.00
0069	70.00	67,200.00	75.00	72,000.00
0070	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0071	500,000.00	500,000.00	484,000.00	484,000.00
0072	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0073	1,222,315.40	1,222,315.40	925,000.00	925,000.00
Cost:		\$12,263,263.00		\$12,758,259.00
Time:		140 Days x \$9,500.00		140 Days x \$9,500.00
Bid Amount:		\$13,593,263.00		\$14,088,259.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 70 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 71 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 72 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 73 (5%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICIAN
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 29 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 73 (1%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	MOBILIZATION FOR CRACK TREATMENT
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (12%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 6 (8%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LCP STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 64-69 100%
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 73 (2%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 51 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 55 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 56 (59%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 57 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	SUPPLY/PLACE MINOR CONCRETE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	BID ITEMS 57-63 100%
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 73 (2%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	MOBILIZATION FOR MBGR
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 31 (4%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 43 (15%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 44 (41%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 49 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 53 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	BID ITEMS 53-54 100%
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (77%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 10 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 12 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	FLAGGING & LANE CLOSURES (PARTIAL)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	BID ITEMS 12-13 100%

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 55 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 57 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 58 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 59 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 60 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 61 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVAL ONLY
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 65 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 67 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 68 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 69 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (41%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TC FOR SUBCONTRACT WORK
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 53 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 54 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 72 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0H5604
01-HUM-299-0.0/R5.7
7/20/2023

PAGE S9
7/20/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 31 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 9 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 13 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 50 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 51 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 53 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 54 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 55 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 56 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 58 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 59 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 60 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 61 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 63 (100%)
	SAM RHODES, INC. GREENWOOD CA	1095784	ITEM 33 (1.8%)
	SAM RHODES, INC. GREENWOOD CA	1095784	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	ITEM 33 (0.3%)
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	ITEM 36 (100%)
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. CLOVIS CA	N/A	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	ITEM 34 (100%)
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	ITEM 35 (100%)
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	ITEM 42 (86%)
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	TACK COAT
	SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 52 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 64 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 65 (100%)
	SPCIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 66 (100%)
	SPCIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 67 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	SPCIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 68 (100%)
	SPCIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 69 (100%)
	SPCIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 73 (0.8%)
	SPCIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 73 (5.9%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	MOBILIZATION
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 37 (62.50%)
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 38 (65.50%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (62.50%)
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 40 (62.50%)
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE TYPE A
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE TYPE C
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE TYPE E
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE TYPE F